The

Rotary

Foundation

District 6080

August 1, 2017
Volume 5, Issue 2

100 Percent Paul Harris Fellow Clubs

Jefferson City Evening
Clinton

Willow Springs
Columbia South
Branson Daybreakers
Mountain View
Columbia

NEWSLETTER OF PRIDE

With much gratitude to then-Governor David
Bixler and every Rotarian who gave support to The
Rotary Foundation, the following great things
happened:

5 New Rotary clubs became STAR Clubs
(Annual Fund per capita of $100 or more);
Columbia Evening, Lake Ozark,
Lebanon, Sedalia, Warrensburg

1,724 Rotarians gave something to TRF
1,395 of those gave at least $100

$165 per capita giving to the Annual Fund
$61,905 PolioPlus contributions

$585,789 Total all giving to TRF

95 Rotarians gave at least $1,000 to TRF
making them Paul Harris Society eligible
80 Rotarians made estate plan gifts of
$10,000 or more, joining the Bequest
Society

59 Rotarians achieved Major Donor status
with cumulative giving to the Annual Fund
and/or PolioPlus of $10,000 or more

14 Rotarians became Benefactors by
pledging a gift of at least $1,000 to The
Rotary Foundation

Foundation
Committee

Melvin Platt

District Governor

Steve Dulle
Assistant Regional Rotary
Foundation Coordinator

Raymond Plue
District Rotary
Foundation Chair

Susan Hart
District Grants
Subcommittee Chair

TBA
District Simplified
Grants Chair

Sherry Biron
Annual Fund

David Yaktine

Endowment

Joe Beltz
Paul Harris Society
Coordinator

Keith McLaughlin
Grants Treasurer

Ted Groshong
Polio Plus

TBA
Scholarships

Bob Smith

Vocational Training Team

Star Clubs
10 Star

Laurie Sunrise Beach
Springfield Southeast
Springfield Sunrise
Thayer-Mammoth Springs

9 Star
Belton-Raymore
Columbia South
Columbia Sunrise SW
Mountain View

8 Star
Branson-Hollister
Columbia
Columbia Metro
Jefferson City Evening
Rolla Breakfast
Springfield North

6 Star
Clinton
Fulton
Harrisonville
Jefferson City Breakfast
Springfield
Springfield Metro
Willow Springs

5 Star
Branson Daybreakers
Fayette
Nixa

4 Star
Butler
Jefferson City West
Marshfield
Warrensburg Early Bird

3 Star
Bolivar
Boonville
Marshall
Pulaski County
Rolla

2 Star
Buftalo
Centralia
Columbia Northwest
West Plains Sunrise

1 Star
Columbia Evening
Lake Ozark
Lake Ozark Daybreak
Lebanon
Sedalia
Table Rock L-Branson W
Warrensburg



Annual Fund per capita Scorecard

A A o

,_‘,_‘
—_ O

A B B D W W LW W W LW W W W WEN N NDDNNDNDNDNDDNFE = === = =
W N = O 00 31O N b W~ O WO IO U K W —= O VWK IO U b LW

Springfield Metro
Springfield Sunrise
Jefferson City Evening
Springfield
Columbia-Metro

West Plains Sunrise
Springfield Southeast
Jefferson Breakfast
Laurie-Sunrise Beach

. Fulton

. Jefferson City West

. Warrensburg

. Boonville

. Columbia Northwest

. Columbia

. Springfield North

. Columbia-Sunrise Southwest
. Belton-Raymore

. Marshfield

. Columbia South

. Buffalo

. Willow Springs

. Warrensburg Early-Bird
. Branson Daybreakers
. Sedalia

. Harrisonville

. Butler

. Nixa

. Thayer MO-Mammoth Spring AR
. Columbia Evening

. Lebanon

. Lake Ozark

. Rolla Breakfast

. Centralia

. Pulaski County

. Mountain View

. Rolla

. Fayette

. Lake Ozark Daybreak
. Clinton

. Hollister

. West Plains

. Bolivar

$919
$323
$294
$289
$286
$275
$256
$242
$227
$203
$179
$175
$173
$172
$171
$160
$153
$148
$147
$140
$137
$130
$125
$123
$122
$115
$115
$114
$114
$108
$108
$105
$105
$103
$98

$89

$83

$82

$81

$80

$69

$63

$61

Annual Fund per capita Scorecard cntd.

44. Camdenton $56
45. Salem $50
46. Branson-Hollister $37
47. Jefferson City $35
48. Marshall $14
49. Ozark $11

50. Table Rock Lake, Branson West $0.45

This is a record 34 clubs achieving STAR Club
status by contributing at least $100 per capita to the
Annual Fund.

Move your Rotary club up the list this year. This is
something at which number 1 is a good number to
chase. Become a contributing Rotarian. Become a
sustaining member. Become a Benefactor.

Become a member of the Bequest Society and
move up a level. Become a Major Donor and move
up a level. Become a member of the Paul Harris
Society.

Your gifts make a magnificent difference in the
lives of those who otherwise would suffer and do
without. You may never meet them but their
warmed heart will warm your heart.

sfestesieske ks s s s sfesfesiesieskeske sk

Compassion is language the deaf can hear and the
blind can see.

Mark Twain

You can’t live a perfect day without doing
something for someone who will never be able to
repay you.

John Wooden

Real generosity is doing something for someone
who will never find out.

Frank A. Clark

EVERY

ROTARIAN
M EVERY
I YEAR

YOUR GIFT TO THE WORLD




	Foundation Aug 17 Newsletter page 1
	Foundation Aug 17 newsletter page 2

