

# District 6080

# August 1, 2017 Volume 5. Issue 2

# Foundation Committee

## **Melvin Platt**

District Governor

Foundation Coordinator

District Rotary Foundation Chair

District Grants Subcommittee Chair

Grants Chair

## **Sherry Biron**

## **David Yaktine**

Endowment

### Joe Beltz

Paul Harris Society Coordinator

### **Keith McLaughlin**

## **Ted Groshong**

Polio Plus

Scholarships

Vocational Training Team

### **Steve Dulle**

Assistant Regional Rotary

## **Raymond Plue**

### Susan Hart

### **TBA**

District Simplified

## Annual Fund

Grants Treasurer

## **TBA**

## **Bob Smith**

## Star Clubs

## 10 Star

Laurie Sunrise Beach Springfield Southeast Springfield Sunrise **Thayer-Mammoth Springs** 

## 9 Star

Belton-Raymore Columbia South Columbia Sunrise SW Mountain View

### 8 Star

Branson-Hollister Columbia Columbia Metro Jefferson City Evening Rolla Breakfast Springfield North

### 6 Star

Clinton Fulton Harrisonville Jefferson City Breakfast Springfield Springfield Metro Willow Springs

## 5 Star

Branson Daybreakers Favette Nixa

## 4 Star

Butler Jefferson City West Marshfield Warrensburg Early Bird

## 3 Star

**Bolivar** Boonville Marshall Pulaski County Rolla

## 2 Star

Buffalo Centralia Columbia Northwest West Plains Sunrise

## 1 Star

Columbia Evening Lake Ozark Lake Ozark Daybreak Lebanon Sedalia Table Rock L-Branson W Warrensburg

# 100 Percent Paul Harris Fellow Clubs

- Jefferson City Evening
- Clinton
- Willow Springs
- Columbia South
- Branson Daybreakers
- Mountain View
- Columbia

# **NEWSLETTER OF PRIDE**

With much gratitude to then-Governor David Bixler and every Rotarian who gave support to The Rotary Foundation, the following great things happened:

- 5 New Rotary clubs became STAR Clubs (Annual Fund per capita of \$100 or more); Columbia Evening, Lake Ozark, Lebanon, Sedalia, Warrensburg
- 1,724 Rotarians gave something to TRF
- **1,395** of those gave at least \$100
- \$165 per capita giving to the Annual Fund
- \$61,905 PolioPlus contributions
- \$585,789 Total all giving to TRF
- 95 Rotarians gave at least \$1,000 to TRF making them Paul Harris Society eligible
- **80** Rotarians made estate plan gifts of \$10,000 or more, joining the Bequest Society
- **59** Rotarians achieved **Major Donor** status with cumulative giving to the Annual Fund and/or PolioPlus of \$10,000 or more
- **14** Rotarians became **Benefactors** by pledging a gift of at least \$1,000 to The **Rotary Foundation**

## Annual Fund per capita Scorecard

1.		\$919
	Springfield Sunrise	\$323
	Jefferson City Evening	\$294
4.	Springfield	\$289
5.	Columbia-Metro	\$286
6.	West Plains Sunrise	\$275
7.	Springfield Southeast	\$256
8.	Jefferson Breakfast	\$242
9.	Laurie-Sunrise Beach	\$227
10.	. Fulton	\$203
11.	Jefferson City West	\$179
12.	Warrensburg	\$175
13.	Boonville	\$173
14.	. Columbia Northwest	\$172
15.	. Columbia	\$171
16.	Springfield North	\$160
17.	. Columbia-Sunrise Southwest	\$153
18.	. Belton-Raymore	\$148
19.	Marshfield	\$147
20.	. Columbia South	\$140
21.	. Buffalo	\$137
22.	. Willow Springs	\$130
23.	. Warrensburg Early-Bird	\$125
24.	Branson Daybreakers	\$123
25.	. Sedalia	\$122
26.	. Harrisonville	\$115
27.	. Butler	\$115
28.	. Nixa	\$114
29.	Thayer MO-Mammoth Spring AR	\$114
30.	. Columbia Evening	\$108
31.	. Lebanon	\$108
32.	. Lake Ozark	\$105
33.	. Rolla Breakfast	\$105
34.	. Centralia	\$103
35.	. Pulaski County	\$98
36.	Mountain View	\$89
37.	. Rolla	\$83
38.	. Fayette	\$82
	. Lake Ozark Daybreak	\$81
40.	. Clinton	\$80
41.	. Hollister	\$69
42.	. West Plains	\$63
43.	. Bolivar	\$61

## Annual Fund per capita Scorecard cntd.

44. Camdenton	\$56
45. Salem	\$50
46. Branson-Hollister	\$37
47. Jefferson City	\$35
48. Marshall	\$14
49. Ozark	\$11
50. Table Rock Lake, Branson West	\$0.45

This is a record 34 clubs achieving STAR Club status by contributing at least \$100 per capita to the Annual Fund.

Move your Rotary club up the list this year. This is something at which number 1 is a good number to chase. Become a contributing Rotarian. Become a sustaining member. Become a Benefactor. Become a member of the Bequest Society and move up a level. Become a Major Donor and move up a level. Become a member of the Paul Harris Society.

Your gifts make a magnificent difference in the lives of those who otherwise would suffer and do without. You may never meet them but their warmed heart will warm your heart.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Compassion is language the deaf can hear and the blind can see.

## Mark Twain

You can't live a perfect day without doing something for someone who will never be able to repay you.

## John Wooden

Real generosity is doing something for someone who will never find out.

Frank A. Clark

